COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 1896/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in WA No.127/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

VERSUS

DHUNA CH. DAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

DHUNA CH. DAS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Assistant Registrar