SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9054/2014

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBACHARAN CHHATTAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9055/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9056/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9057/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9058/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9060/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11163/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21084/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.15

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

17:52:51 IST

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.26

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.9054/2014

This is a True Copy of the

www.ecourtsindia.

Among 53 respondents herein, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 6,8,9,11,13 to 19, 21 to 25, 27,29,30 to 35, 36 to 38, 40 to 47, 50 to 53 is yet to be filed. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

For the remaining respondents, ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.9055/2014

All three respondents among 53 respondents who have entered appearance have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 23 are reported to have expired.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to substitute
the legal representatives.

Respondent Nos. 2,5,13,24,28,29,38 and 49 are yet to be served. Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.9056/2014

Respondent nos. 6,7,11,16,19,23,30,42 and 48 are not served. Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining all respondents have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

-3-

Item No.26

SLP(C) NO.9057/2014

Service upon respondent no.27 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 10,30,34,42,46,47 and 50 are not served.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within

four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining all respondents are yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) NO.9058/2014

Service upon respondent no.9 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 1,25,26,38,41,42,47 and 50 are yet to be served. Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining all respondents have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) NO.9060/2014

Petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1,5,9,12 to 16, 19,21,23,27, 31,34,35, 39,43,46 and 48. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining all respondents have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

-4-

Item No.26

SLP(C) NO.11163/2014

Service upon respondent no.5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Fresh steps are yet to be taken within four weeks time in respect of respondent nos. 1,3,4,9,10,13,21,23,26,30,38 and 48. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining all respondents have yet to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) NO.21084/2015

Service upon respondent no.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For respondent no.2, ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar