

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5486/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2009 in WP No. 10265/2008, 29-04-2004 in WP No. 11336/2003 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN ROUT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29714/2010 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 852/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 827/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 842/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 822/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 814/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 851/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 841/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 820/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 832/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 847/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 821/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 855/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2849/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2876/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2866/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2850/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 859/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 849/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 807/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 808/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2887/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2870/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 823/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 867/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 843/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 838/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 819/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 835/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2875/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 834/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2882/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2862/2011 (XI -A)
 SLP(C) No. 2852/2011 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No. 2863/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2871/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 826/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2855/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2881/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2848/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 804/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 828/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 824/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2864/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 864/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 869/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 865/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 818/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 825/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 863/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 854/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 815/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 817/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 810/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 806/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 837/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 811/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2872/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2860/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2879/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 861/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2884/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 813/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2867/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 856/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 836/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 845/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 846/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 812/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 848/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 805/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2889/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2885/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2888/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2865/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 850/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 803/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 829/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2868/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2869/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2859/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 868/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 816/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 839/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2858/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2873/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 858/2011 (XI -A)

SLP (C) No. 833/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2880/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 860/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 866/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 2846/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 11784/2011 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 1821/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7643/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 5947/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 5647/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 1875/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19247/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19295/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19294/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 19198/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 21084/2015 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7776/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 8284/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7774/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7766/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7770/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7775/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7761/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7771/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7768/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34677/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34674/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34675/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34676/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34678/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34679/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34682/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34681/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7779/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34684/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7778/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 34685/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 31468/2013 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 7777/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 8283/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9055/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9057/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9058/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9056/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 11163/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9054/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 9060/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 25767/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 25766/2014 (XI -A)
SLP (C) No. 25764/2014 (XI -A)
S.L.P. (C) OF 2017 (CC No. 1665/2017) (XI -A)

Date : 03-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Mayank Sapra, Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

M/s. Hingorani & Associates

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay, if any, in filing the special leave petition(s) is
condoned.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of
order dated 21st March, 2017 in SLP(C)No(s).354-355 of 2009 and
connected matters.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR